
US Open Singles Champion Leaderboard 
Singles Champion Leaders among players from the Open Era 

(6) US OPEN SINGLES TITLES 

Chris Evert (USA)  1975 1976 1977 1978 1980 1982 

Serena Williams (USA)  1999 2002 2008 2012 2013 2014 

(5) US OPEN SINGLES TITLES 

Jimmy Connors (USA)  1974 1976 1978 1982 1983 

Margaret Court (AUS)  1969 1970 1973 (1962 1965) 

Roger Federer (SUI)  2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 

Steffi Graf (GER)  1988 1989 1993 1995 1996 

Pete Sampras (USA)  1990 1993 1995 1996 2002 

(4) US OPEN SINGLES TITLES 

Novak Djokovic (SRB)  2011 2015 2018 2023 

John McEnroe (USA)  1979 1980 1981 1984 

Rafael Nadal (ESP)  2010 2013 2017 2019 

Martina Navratilova (USA) 1983 1984 1986 1987 

(3) US OPEN SINGLES TITLES 

Kim Clijsters (BEL) 2005 2009 2010 

Billie Jean King (USA) 1971 1972 1974 

Ivan Lendl (CZE)  1985 1986 1987 

(2) US OPEN SINGLES TITLES 

Andre Agassi (USA) 1994 1999 

Tracy Austin (USA) 1979 1981 

Stefan Edberg (SWE) 1991 1992 

Justine Henin (BEL) 2003 2007 

Naomi Osaka (JPN) 2018 2020 

Pat Rafter (AUS) 1997 1998 

Monica Seles (USA) 1991 1992 

Venus Williams (USA) 2000 2001 

 

*** (8) MOST US OPEN SINGLES TITLES OF ALL TIME (Open Era and Before) 

Molla Mallory (NOR) 1915 1916 1917 1918 1920 1921 1922 1926 

 

  



*** (7) SECOND MOST SINGLES TITLES OF ALL TIME (Open Era and Before) 

Bill Larned (USA) 1901 1902 1907 1908 1909 1910 1911 

Richard Sears (USA) 1881 1882 1883 1884 1885 1886 1887 

Bill Tilden (USA)  1920 1921 1922 1923 1924 1925 1929 

Helen Wills (USA) 1923 1924 1925 1927 1928 1929 1931 

 

US Open Singles Champions in the Open Era 

2024 - Aryna Sabalenka (BLR)   2024 - Jannik Sinner (ITA) 

2023 - Coco Gauff (USA)    2023 - Novak Djokovic (SRB) 

2022 - Iga Swiatek (POL)   2022 - Carlos Alcaraz (ESP) 

2021 - Emma Raducanu (GBR)   2021 - Daniil Medvedev (RUS) 

2020 - Naomi Osaka (JPN)   2020 - Dominic Thiem (AUT) 

2019 - Bianca Andreescu (CAN)   2019 - Rafael Nadal (ESP) 

2018 - Naomi Osaka (JPN)   2018 - Novak Djokovic (SRB) 

2017 - Sloane Stephens (USA)   2017 - Rafael Nadal (ESP) 

2016 - Angelique Kerber (GER)   2016 - Stan Wawrinka (SUI) 

2015 - Flavia Pennetta (ITA)   2015 - Novak Djokovic (SRB) 

2014 - Serena Williams (USA)   2014 - Marin Čilić (CRO) 

2013 - Serena Williams (USA)   2013 - Rafael Nadal (ESP) 

2012 - Serena Williams (USA)   2012 - Andy Murray (GBR) 

2011 - Sam Stosur (AUS)   2011 - Novak Djokovic (SRB) 

2010 - Kim Clijsters (BEL)   2010 - Rafael Nadal (ESP) 

2009 - Kim Clijsters (BEL)   2009 - Juan Martin Del Potro (ARG) 

2008 - Serena Williams (USA)   2008 - Roger Federer (SUI) 

2007 - Justine Henin (BEL)   2007 - Roger Federer (SUI)  

2006 - Maria Sharapova (RUS)   2006 - Roger Federer (SUI) 

2005 - Kim Clijsters (BEL)   2005 - Roger Federer (SUI) 

2004 - Svetlana Kuznetsova (RUS)  2004 - Roger Federer (SUI) 

2003 - Justine Henin (BEL)   2003 - Andy Roddick (USA) 

2002 - Serena Williams (USA)   2002 - Pete Sampras (USA) 

2001 - Venus Williams (USA)   2001 - Lleyton Hewitt (AUS) 

2000 - Venus Williams (USA)   2000 - Marat Safin (RUS) 

1999 - Serena Williams (USA)   1999 - Andre Agassi (USA) 



1998 - Lindsay Davenport (USA)   1998 - Pat Rafter (AUS) 

1997 - Martina Hingis (SUI)   1997 - Pat Rafter (AUS) 

1996 - Steffi Graf (GER)    1996 - Pete Sampras (USA) 

1995 - Steffi Graf (GER)    1995 - Pete Sampras (USA) 

1994 - Arantxa Sánchez Vicario (ESP)  1994 - Andre Agassi (USA) 

1993 - Steffi Graf (GER)    1993 - Pete Sampras (USA) 

1992 - Monica Seles (YUG)   1992 - Stefan Edberg (SWE) 

1991 - Monica Seles (YUG)   1991 - Stefan Edberg (SWE) 

1990 - Gabriela Sabatini (ARG)   1990 - Pete Sampras (USA) 

1989 - Steffi Graf (GER)    1989 - Boris Becker (GER) 

1988 - Steffi Graf (GER)    1988 - Mats Wilander (SWE) 

1987 - Martina Navratilova (USA)  1987 - Ivan Lendl (CZE) 

1986 - Martina Navratilova (USA)  1986 - Ivan Lendl (CZE) 

1985 - Hana Mandlíková (CZE)   1985 - Ivan Lendl (CZE) 

1984 - Martina Navratilova (USA)  1984 - John McEnroe (USA) 

1983 - Martina Navratilova (USA)  1983 - Jimmy Connors (USA) 

1982 - Chris Evert (USA)    1982 - Jimmy Connors (USA) 

1981 - Tracy Austin (USA)   1981 - John McEnroe (USA) 

1980 - Chris Evert (USA)    1980 - John McEnroe (USA) 

1979 - Tracy Austin (USA)   1979 - John McEnroe (USA) 

1978 - Chris Evert (USA)    1978 - Jimmy Connors (USA) 

1977 - Chris Evert (USA)    1977 - Guillermo Vilas (ARG) 

1976 - Chris Evert (USA)    1976 - Jimmy Connors (USA) 

1975 - Chris Evert (USA)    1975 - Manuel Orantes (ESP) 

1974 - Billie Jean King (USA)   1974 - Jimmy Connors (USA) 

1973 - Margaret Court (AUS)   1973 - John Newcombe (AUS) 

1972 - Billie Jean King (USA)   1972 - Ilie Năstase (ROU) 

1971 - Billie Jean King (USA)   1971 - Stan Smith (USA) 

1970 - Margaret Court (AUS)   1970 - Ken Rosewall (AUS) 

1969 - Margaret Court (AUS)   1969 - Rod Laver (AUS) 

1968 - Virginia Wade (GBR)   1968 - Arthur Ashe (USA) 


